HB0814/513928/1

BY: Chair, Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 814, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

On page 11 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments (HB0814/823123/1), in lines 2 and 3 of Amendment No. 3, strike "§ 5–136, § 5–138, § 5–139, § 5–141" and substitute "§ 5–138".

On page 3 of the bill, in line 12, after "ARTICLE" insert ", IF THE CHILD HAS <u>PREVIOUSLY BEEN REFERRED TO AN AT-RISK YOUTH PREVENTION AND</u> <u>DIVERSION PROGRAM, AS DEFINED IN § 8-601 OF THE HUMAN SERVICES</u> <u>ARTICLE, FOR A VIOLATION OF § 4-203, § 4-204, OR § 7-105 OF THE CRIMINAL</u> <u>LAW ARTICLE OR § 5-133, § 5-134, § 5-138, § 5-142, § 5-203, OR § 5-703 OF THE</u> <u>PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE</u>".

On page 6 of the bill, in lines 1 and 12 and 13, in each instance, strike "§ 5–136, § 5–138, § 5–139, § 5–141" and substitute "<u>§ 5–138</u>".

On page 13 of the Judiciary Committee Amendments, in lines 3 and 4 of Amendment No. 8, strike "§ 5-136, § 5-138, § 5-139, § 5-141" and substitute "§ 5-138".